linois Department  Resolution for Improvement by Municipality  Construction
of Transportation  Under the lilinois Highway Code

" City Coumncil
' BE IT RESOLVED, by the , of the
. Council or President and Board of Trustees
City Evanston
of JHinois

City, Town or Village _
that the following described street(s) be improved under the Illinois Highway Code:
Name of Thoroughfare Route From To

See Attached Sheet -

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, I _
1. That the proposed improvement shall consistof _curb replacement, base repair, adjust

drainage structure and utilities and resurface the pavement with necessary

incident construction.

. and shall be constructed feet wide

and be designated as Section 00-00219-00-RS

~Eight Hundred Thousand and no/100

2. That th‘ere is hereby appropriated the (additional) sum of

Dollars (3270, 000.00 ) for the
improvement of said section from the municipality’s allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.
3. That work shall be done by Contract ;and,

(Specity Contract or Day Labor)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certlfled coples of this resolution to
the district office of the Department of Transportation.

APPROVED g§§ Ms. ‘Mary P. Morris Cltycmem
in andforthe City of Evanston
(City, Town or Village) o
Cook
County of o0 ,hereby certify the
, 19 . |foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by
Council

Department of Transportation the.

(Council or President and Board of Trustees)

. April 11,
at a meeting on
) {Council or President and Board of Trustees)
' ' ' XA .

District Engineer
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal th|§ 000

J day of A/‘ /\/\,C PG ,ADHEE

BLR 4103(Rev. 8/87) (SEAL) N \)M‘Lu!’ W&&A {9

IL 494-0352 b iky Clerk.
\(CG& Town or Village)




STREET

DAVIS STREET

GREENLEAF STREET
HAMILTON STREET

HARRISON STREET

HINMAN AVENUE
LEE STREET
LINCOLN STREET

LINCOLN STREET

LINCOLNWOOD DRIVE

SIMPSON STREET

RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS
00-00219-00-RS

From

Hinman Avenue
Asbury Avenue

Hinman Avenue

Central Park Avenue

Church Street
Ridge Court
Linéolnwood Drive
Pbplar Avenue
Central Street

Ridge Avenue

To

Judson Avenue
Ridge Avenue

Forest Avenue

Alley, E/Central
Park Avenue

Clark Street
Ridge Avenue
McDaniel Avenue
Ridge Avenue
Park Place

Sherman Avenue

Total :

LENGTH WIDTH

(Feet)
434

595
977
155
637
349
1,801
2,935
759

1,262

9,904

(Feet)
30

29
30
30
36
30
27
30840
24

22

REMARKS

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Collector - .

Collector

Local

Local




