



BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Evanston, Illinois

that the following described street(s) be improved under the Illinois Highway Code:

Table with 4 columns: Name of Thoroughfare, Route, From, To. One row contains 'See Attached Sheet'.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,

1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of curb replacement, base repair, adjust drainage structure and utilities and resurface the pavement with necessary incident construction.

and shall be constructed feet wide and be designated as Section 00-00219-00-RS

2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional) sum of Eight Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$800,000.00) for the improvement of said section from the municipality's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.

3. That work shall be done by Contract; and, (Specify Contract or Day Labor)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation.

APPROVED

19

Department of Transportation

District Engineer

Ms. Mary P. Morris City Clerk

City of Evanston (City, Town or Village)

County of Cook, hereby certify the

foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by Council

the April 11, 2000 (Council or President and Board of Trustees)

at a meeting on (Council or President and Board of Trustees)

XXX

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2000

12th day of April, A.D. 2000

(SEAL)

Mary P. Morris City Clerk (City, Town or Village)

**RESURFACING OF VARIOUS STREETS  
00-00219-00-RS**

<b>STREET</b>	<b>From</b>	<b>To</b>	<b>LENGTH (Feet)</b>	<b>WIDTH (Feet)</b>	<b>REMARKS</b>
DAVIS STREET	Hinman Avenue	Judson Avenue	434	30	Local
GREENLEAF STREET	Asbury Avenue	Ridge Avenue	595	29	Local
HAMILTON STREET	Hinman Avenue	Forest Avenue	977	30	Local
HARRISON STREET	Central Park Avenue	Alley, E/Central Park Avenue	155	30	Local
HINMAN AVENUE	Church Street	Clark Street	637	36	Local
LEE STREET	Ridge Court	Ridge Avenue	349	30	Local
LINCOLN STREET	Lincolnwood Drive	McDaniel Avenue	1,801	27	Collector
LINCOLN STREET	Poplar Avenue	Ridge Avenue	2,935	30&40	Collector
LINCOLNWOOD DRIVE	Central Street	Park Place	759	24	Local
SIMPSON STREET	Ridge Avenue	Sherman Avenue	1,262	22	Local
<b>Total :</b>			<b>9,904</b>		